CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
AGENDA FOR NOVEMBER 21, 2019 MEETING
HELD AT 5336 JAQUIMA DR @ 6:00 PM

A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
B. DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ROLL CALL
C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES — October 17, 2019

D. STAFF REPORTS
1. Correspondence and report from the secretary
2. Finance officer’s report, reading of the financial report
3. Road managers’ report

E. OLD BUSINESS
1. Discussion and possible action on any new road repairs that may be

needed this year. Motion required.
2. Bid procedure review

F. NEW BUSINESS
1. Election of a new Board president

G. PUBLIC DISCUSSION
H. AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING

I. MEETING ADJOURNED




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE Circle XX CSD was called to order at 6:10 pm on October 17,
2019. Roll was taken, present were Directors Cothran, Fudala and Hill, absent were Directors
Bourassa and Cole, also present were road manager Fudala and secretary/treasurer Dean.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran the
minutes of the September 19, 2019 were approved as presented with a vote of 3 ayes Cothran,
Hill, Fudala with 2 absent Bourassa and Cole.

STAFF REPORTS: We received our monthly bank statement and monthly county report, also

a bill from C N A Surety Insurance Co for our bond insurance.

Presentation of the bill from C N A Surety in the amount of $114.82, on a motion by Director
Fudala and seconded by Director Hill the bill will be paid, vote being 3 ayes Hill, Fudala, Cothran
with 2 absent Cole and Bourassa.

The treasurer read the financial statement and passed out the final financial report for the year
of 2018-2019. The audit packet was delivered to Sherri Davis Tuesday October 15, 2019.

ROAD MANAGERS REPORT: Rich Fudala had nothing this month to add to be done. He did
receive the signed contract from Rolleri Excavation Inc. and will email a copy to the secretary.
Work should begin sometime early October.

Rick Hill informed the committee that the State bid procedures have changed and will add the
changes to our bid packet and present it at the next meeting.

Rick Hill informed us it was time to appoint a new president of the Board to preside over the
first meeting of the New Year. This will be added to the agenda.

PUBLIC DISCUSSION: No public present.
AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING: November 21, 2019
MEETING ADJOURNED: On a motion by Director Fudala and seconded by Director Cothran this

meeting was adjourned at 6:38 pm on a vote of 3 ayes Hill, Cothran, Fudala with 2 absent Cole
and Bourassa.




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

SEPTEMBER 31, 2019 - OCTOBER 31, 2019

BEGINNING BALANCE
RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL

RECEIPTS:

Enchroachment Check - Haney
Interest on Savings #1

TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS:

C N A Bond Insurance

TOTAL
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE
Disbursements

Receipts

Transfer to Savings

TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE
Interest

Transfer from Checking

TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE
Interest
TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE

ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT

$51,274.36
$300.02
-$114.82
$51,459.56

$300.00
$0.02
$300.02

114.82

$114.82

$48,832.92
-$114.82
$300.00
$0.00
$49,018.10

$2,441.44
$0.02
$0.00
$2,441.46

$15,148.95
$0.13
$15,149.08



