

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AGENDA FOR NOVEMBER 21, 2019 MEETING HELD AT 5336 JAQUIMA DR @ 6:00 PM

- A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- B. DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ROLL CALL
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES October 17, 2019
- D. STAFF REPORTS
 - 1. Correspondence and report from the secretary
 - 2. Finance officer's report, reading of the financial report
 - 3. Road managers' report

E. OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Discussion and possible action on any new road repairs that may be needed this year. Motion required.
- 2. Bid procedure review

F. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Election of a new Board president
- G. PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- H. AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING
- I. MEETING ADJOURNED

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE Circle XX CSD was called to order at 6:10 pm on October 17, 2019. Roll was taken, present were Directors Cothran, Fudala and Hill, absent were Directors Bourassa and Cole, also present were road manager Fudala and secretary/treasurer Dean.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran the minutes of the September 19, 2019 were approved as presented with a vote of 3 ayes Cothran, Hill, Fudala with 2 absent Bourassa and Cole.

STAFF REPORTS: We received our monthly bank statement and monthly county report, also a bill from C N A Surety Insurance Co for our bond insurance.

Presentation of the bill from C N A Surety in the amount of \$114.82, on a motion by Director Fudala and seconded by Director Hill the bill will be paid, vote being 3 ayes Hill, Fudala, Cothran with 2 absent Cole and Bourassa.

The treasurer read the financial statement and passed out the final financial report for the year of 2018-2019. The audit packet was delivered to Sherri Davis Tuesday October 15, 2019.

ROAD MANAGERS REPORT: Rich Fudala had nothing this month to add to be done. He did receive the signed contract from Rolleri Excavation Inc. and will email a copy to the secretary. Work should begin sometime early October.

Rick Hill informed the committee that the State bid procedures have changed and will add the changes to our bid packet and present it at the next meeting.

Rick Hill informed us it was time to appoint a new president of the Board to preside over the first meeting of the New Year. This will be added to the agenda.

PUBLIC DISCUSSION: No public present.

AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING: November 21, 2019

MEETING ADJOURNED: On a motion by Director Fudala and seconded by Director Cothran this meeting was adjourned at 6:38 pm on a vote of 3 ayes Hill, Cothran, Fudala with 2 absent Cole and Bourassa.

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TREASURER'S REPORT SEPTEMBER 31, 2019 - OCTOBER 31, 2019

BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS TOTAL	\$51,274.36 \$300.02 -\$114.82 \$51,459.56
RECEIPTS: Enchroachment Check - Haney Interest on Savings #1 TOTAL	\$300.00 \$0.02 \$300.02
DISBURSEMENTS:	
C N A Bond Insurance	114.82
TOTAL	\$114.82
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:	
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE Disbursements Receipts Transfer to Savings TOTAL	\$48,832.92 -\$114.82 \$300.00 \$0.00 \$49,018.10
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE Interest Transfer from Checking TOTAL	\$2,441.44 \$0.02 \$0.00 \$2,441.46
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE Interest TOTAL	\$15,148.95 \$0.13 \$15,149.08

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE